
 - $35.00 Juniors w/o Doubles

Feb 9 Los Banos @ 9am Jun 1  Sunnyvale @ 8am

Mar 9 Metcalf @ 9am Jul 13 Livermore @ 9am

Apr 13 Sunnyvale @ 8am Aug 3 Metcalf @ 9am

May 4 Newman @ 9am Sep 14 Livermove @ 9am

Map goes here

Team Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep

Sunnyvale 684 689 708 702 700 0 0 0
Newman 685 678 633 690 670 0 0 0
Livermore 662 665 676 676 676 0 0 0
Metcalf 656 650 666 676 665 0 0 0
Los Banos 677 666 638 680 648 0 0 0

Non-registered Targets As you know, we've been having a cash raffle every shoot as a way to give you an opportunity to win more 

money.  For our next shoots, we have an additional draw to win a flat of shells!  Regular Program Fees
 - $45.00 Adults
 - $40.00 Juniors For our Friends on Squads 1 thru 10!  Just a friendly reminder that we ask you to be registered and paid at 

least 15 minutes prior to shoot time.  This enables us to print score sheets, get them out to their assigned 

traps and start the shoot on time.  Thanks for your help!Program Awards & Trophies

 - High Overall

South Bay Trap League
June 2013

Regular Program Thanks for a GREAT SHOOT!

 - 50 Singles (16-yards) First, we'd like to start by thanking the folks at  Sunnyvale for hosting a great shoot and throwing some 

sometimes 'challenging' targets for 92 shooters!   - 50 Handicap

 - 25pr Doubles

     (AA, A, B, C, D)
See you next time at Livermore on July 13!

 - High Lady & Junior
 - High Sr. Vet & Vet SIGNUPS START AT 9AM!!!

$850.00 Value

 - Handicap: 4 groups Finally, we'd like to ask that you let us know about any squad changes that you're aware of at least 2 days 

before the shoot.  This helps us make adjustments ahead of time, get the shoot started on time, and keep 

it running smoothly!

     (26-27, 24-25, 22-23, 18-21)
 - Doubles: 5 classes
     (AA, A, B, C, D)

 - Singles: 5 classes

Directions

From 680 & 580:

Take 580 EAST. Take the North Livermore Ave exit. At the bottom 

of the exit turn LEFT. CONTINUE to May School road. Turn RIGHT. 

At Dagnino Rd., STOP and DRIVE STRAIGHT ACROSS into the club

From 580 & 205:

Take 580 WEST. Take the North Livermore Ave exit. At the bottom 

of the exit turn RIGHT. CONTINUE to May School road. Turn 

RIGHT. At Dagnino Rd., STOP and DRIVE STRAIGHT ACROSS into 

the club.

Handicap Purses

The 2013 SBTL Shoot Schedule

THE GRAND: October 12, 2013 - Newman @ 9am

Next Shoot: Saturday, July 13 2013. Signup @ 9am at Livermore
NOTICE: In order to start and finish shoots in a timely manner, we require shooters on the first 10 squads to  REGISTER AND PAY 15 MINUTES BEFORE THE START OF THE SHOOT. Late 

shooters will be re-squadded for singles only.

Livermore-Pleasanton Rod & Gun Club

4000 Dagnino Rd. Livermore, CA 94551  (925) 449-8780   http://www.lprg.org

Pre-Squad List

For those shooters that are pre-squadded and have an email address on file with us, you will receive a Pre-Squad Reminder Email a few days before each shoot. 

Please reply to this email or call us at 408.409.6103 to notify us of any absences or changes to your pre-squad status. 

Team Standings
Total

3483

Perpetual Purse Perfect 50's

$120.00 $828.00

Winner must shoot 25 straight from any trap. In the event of a tie, payoff is 

divided among total number of shooters that shot 1 or more 25 straights.

Winner must shoot 50 straight at Handicap. Seventy-five percent (75%) of 

purse, including fees from that shoot, will be divided between the Perfect 

50's participating at that shoot.  To be eligible, you must have shot at least 

three previous South Bay Trap League meets between current and previous 

years.

3356
3355
3313
3309

Trophies & Awards - May 4 Shoot at Newman



HIGH OVER ALL

KEVIN WADDELL 143 LB

26.0-27.0 yds ABRAHAM FERDI 48 SV
24.0-25.5 yds KUROTSUCHI HARRY 45 LV

HANDICAP

DOUBLES

22.0-23.5 yds UNDERWOOD MIKE 48 LV
19.0-21.5 yds TROIANO GINO 48 LV

B MELROSE TERRY 47 LB
C HUSSEY STEVE 47 SV

AA MORENO OZZY 46 NV
A BALL MARK 47 SV

AA MICHELUCCI STEVEN 50 SV
A DECKERT REEVES 49 SV

D COMBEL HENRI 42 LV
SINGLES

D MILLER KIRK 48 SV

B MATTER MICHAEL 50 SV
C PANEC LEE 49 SV

LD PUCKETT ESTHER 131 NV
JD MENDOZA JR JUAN 129 NV

CATEGORY
SV FRED ANGOTTI 132 LV



NAME SNG HCP DBL TOTL YTD Team Cat Singles Hdcp Doubles

WADDELL KEVIN 50 46 47 143 707 LB RM AA  27 AA  

MELROSE TERRY 44 44 47 135 520 LB RM A 25 A

WOOD WILLIAM 47 39 40 126 642 LB VT B 27 B

FERREIRA MARK 46 38 39 123 642 LB RM A 26 C

BLANK TIM 46 41 34 121 602 LB RM A 24 D

NICCUM TOM 41 34 27 102 304 LB RM B 23 C

NAME SNG HCP DBL TOTL YTD Team Cat Singles Hdcp Doubles

FESLER RON 49 46 46 141 685 LV RM AA 26 AA

KUNTZ TOM 47 42 46 135 532 LV RM AA 27 AA

KUROTSUCHI HARRY 50 45 40 135 497 LV SV A 26 C

TROIANO GINO 49 48 36 133 214 LV RM C 21 C

COMBEL HENRI 47 43 42 132 639 LV RM B 22 D

KENNEDY MIKE 49 44 38 131 661 LV RM AA 25 B

WILLIAMS THOMAS 45 39 42 126 631 LV VT A 23 C

NANNETTI JOE 48 43 34 125 634 LV RM A 23 B

FRANKLIN DENNIS 42 41 40 123 635 LV VT B 22 C

WYLLIE JIM 37 42 43 122 388 LV RM AA 27 AA

DIPIETRO JOHN 48 39 35 122 370 LV RM AA 22 D

LEE ROBERT 46 38 34 118 350 LV SV C 22.5 A

MIRADOR JOSE 42 36 38 116 459 LV RM D 20 D

ROSE DAVID 38 39 33 110 422 LV RM D 21 D

DIPIETRO CATHY 39 27 27 93 210 LV LD C 21 C

UNDERWOOD MIKE 6 48 37 91 458 LV VT A 24 C

TROIANO MAUREEN 43 36 0 79 153 LV LD D 19 D

NAME SNG HCP DBL TOTL YTD Team Cat Singles Hdcp Doubles

KLEIN GLENN 50 43 45 138 678 MC RM AA 23 AA

NANNINI ZACK 49 41 45 135 135 MC RM AA 27 AA

ANGOTTI FRED 48 39 45 132 650 MC SV A 26 B

GRAVES BOB 50 45 36 131 642 MC RM AA 27 AA

BRIGNANI ERIC 48 38 43 129 633 MC RM AA 27 AA

GIANNOTTA SR PASQL 45 47 34 126 630 MC RM B 23 D

MITCHELL KIRK 47 36 42 125 625 MC RM A 22 C

FAZZIO DENNIS 42 41 36 119 230 MC VT C 21 D

GIANNOTTA II PASQL 39 39 39 117 645 MC RM A 25 B

TRILLO SR ROCCI 47 37 33 117 613 MC VT A 22 C

HENKE JOSEPH 37 32 36 105 492 MC SV D 24 D

STONEY MARK 40 34 25 99 426 MC RM D 21 D

NAME SNG HCP DBL TOTL YTD Team Cat Singles Hdcp Doubles

MALONE MIKE 47 47 42 136 136 NV RM AA 27 AA

MARGARITE ROBERT 50 42 43 135 654 NV RM AA  27 AA  

MORENO OZZY 47 42 46 135 532 NV RM A 24 AA

PUCKETT JIM 48 43 42 133 398 NV RM AA 27 A

RAINE DON 48 42 41 131 623 NV SV A 25 C

PUCKETT ESTHER 47 41 43 131 529 NV LD AA  27 B

MENDOZA JUAN 45 41 43 129 510 NV RM B 23 C

MENDOZA JR JUAN 45 43 41 129 395 NV JD D 21.5 C

VAN FLEET MIKE 50 39 39 128 395 NV RM A 26 B

ROBINSON JULIE 48 44 34 126 611 NV RM A 25 B

ROBINSON MICHAEL 45 44 36 125 640 NV RM B 26 B

FONTANA RICH 43 44 38 125 505 NV RM A 22 B

ANGEL LUPE 44 41 35 120 385 NV RM B 21 C

VAN FLEET BRYANT 41 43 32 116 116 NV JD D 20 D

BALLARD JEFF 36 32 39 107 242 NV RM A 25 A

Los Banos Sportsmen's (Count at June [Sunnyvale] Match = 6 ) NEXT TOURNAMENT

Sunnyvale Shoot Statistic - Livermore-Pleasanton Rod & Gun Club

CLASS/YARDAGE FOR

Livermore-Pleasanton Rod & Gun Club (Count at June [Sunnyvale] Match = 17 ) NEXT TOURNAMENT

Sunnyvale Shoot Statistic - Los Banos Sportsmen's 

CLASS/YARDAGE FOR

Newman Swamp Rats (Count at June [Sunnyvale] Match = 15) NEXT TOURNAMENT

Sunnyvale Shoot Statistic - Sunnyvale Rod & Gun Club

CLASS/YARDAGE FOR

Sunnyvale Shoot Statistic - Metcalf Coyotes

CLASS/YARDAGE FOR

Metcalf Coyotes (Count at June [Sunnyvale] Match = 12) NEXT TOURNAMENT

Sunnyvale Shoot Statistic - Newman Swamp Rats

CLASS/YARDAGE FOR



NAME SNG HCP DBL TOTL YTD Team Cat Singles Hdcp Doubles

ABRAHAM FERDI 50 48 44 142 695 SV RM AA 27 AA

MACK DOYLE 49 47 45 141 672 SV RM AA 26.5 AA

GUSTAFSON DOUG 50 46 43 139 686 SV RM AA 27 AA

MICHELUCCI STEVEN 50 43 46 139 414 SV RM AA  27 AA  

BALL MARK 47 44 47 138 540 SV RM AA 22 AA

REMPEL MARK 49 43 45 137 526 SV RM A 27 A

HUSSEY STEVE 46 43 47 136 397 SV RM AA 22 B

PANEC LEE 49 45 40 134 466 SV RM B 20 D

HANAMOTO JERRIE 47 43 41 131 639 SV RM A 25 AA

SMITH DAVE 49 42 40 131 623 SV RM AA  21 A

MARTINEZ NEIL 50 46 35 131 551 SV RM AA 23 AA

MATTER MICHAEL 50 41 40 131 508 SV RM A 25 A

MORIMOTO WARREN 49 44 36 129 667 SV RM AA 26 AA

MARTIN RICHARD 45 42 42 129 429 SV RM C 21 C

GUERNSEY JIM 49 43 37 129 378 SV RM AA 25 B

WIER BRUCE 49 46 33 128 651 SV RM AA 27 AA

MILLER KIRK 48 38 42 128 486 SV RM C 19 C

POTTER ANDY 46 38 43 127 632 SV RM B 23 B

UHALDE ROBERT 42 42 43 127 575 SV VT B 23 A

MCCULLOCH KEN 47 40 40 127 360 SV RM D 22 C

CAYANAN ERWIN 45 42 39 126 611 SV RM C 21 C

LYONS JR BUCK A 45 38 43 126 357 SV RM D 21 C

BETTENCOURT LARRY 49 46 30 125 612 SV RM B 22 C

BAPTIST RICK 47 38 40 125 373 SV RM C 20 D

MACK DIANNE 44 40 40 124 571 SV LD D 21.5 D

LE VINCE 46 44 34 124 249 SV RM A 23 D

KLINE BRAD 48 38 34 120 488 SV RM B 21 C

MISHLER DAVID 47 41 32 120 441 SV VT A 25 D

RAYBURN BILL 47 33 39 119 503 SV RM B 23 C

MANLEY JIM 43 33 43 119 466 SV SV C 21.5 C

GRASSINI LEONARDO 44 35 40 119 384 SV RM B 23 B

DECKERT REEVES 49 37 32 118 618 SV RM A 23 B

HOOLEY JIM 40 37 40 117 236 SV RM D 21 D

FAZEKAS DAVID 46 39 30 115 642 SV RM A 23 A

BONILLA EDGAR 36 42 36 114 595 SV RM C 22 C

WELSCH DAVE 41 38 30 109 109 SV RM C 20 C

VOKAC JIM 39 33 36 108 590 SV RM A 26 AA

SONNENBURG GERALD 43 32 32 107 226 SV SV C 21 C

SCHWAB TERRY 34 38 31 103 495 SV LD D 20.5 D

MARTIN PAIGE 43 42 0 85 368 SV JD D 21.5 D

ROBERTS BOB 45 39 0 84 304 SV SV D 20 D

NAME SNG HCP DBL TOTL YTD Team Cat Singles Hdcp Doubles

STUDLEY JOHN 50 46 43 139 139 unk RM B 26 B

COX ROBIN 0 0 0 0 169 unk LY D 20 D

SPANKOWSKI MATTHEW 0 0 0 0 127 unk JD D 21 D

OBANION WYATT 0 0 0 0 114 unk JD D 19 D

LIMA NOAH 0 0 0 0 102 unk JD D 19 D

Sunnyvale Rod & Gun Club (Count at June [Sunnyvale] Match = 41) NEXT TOURNAMENT

Sunnyvale Shoot Statistic - No Club or Unknown Club

CLASS/YARDAGE FOR

No Club or Unknown Club (Count at June [Sunnyvale] Match =) NEXT TOURNAMENT



Year-to-Date Individual Scores - All Shooters - Up to June 1 Sunnyvale Shoot

CLASS/YARDAGE FOR

UP TO JUNE SUNNYVALE TOURNAMENT SCORES NEXT TOURNAMENT

NAME SNG HCP DBL TOTL YTD Team Cat Singles Hdcp Doubles

WADDELL KEVIN 50 46 47 143 707 LB RM AA  27 AA  

ABRAHAM FERDI 50 48 44 142 695 SV RM AA 27 AA

GUSTAFSON DOUG 50 46 43 139 686 SV RM AA 27 AA

FESLER RON 49 46 46 141 685 LV RM AA 26 AA

KLEIN GLENN 50 43 45 138 678 MC RM AA 23 AA

MACK DOYLE 49 47 45 141 672 SV RM AA 26.5 AA

MORIMOTO WARREN 49 44 36 129 667 SV RM AA 26 AA

KENNEDY MIKE 49 44 38 131 661 LV RM AA 25 B

MARGARITE ROBERT 50 42 43 135 654 NV RM AA  27 AA  

WIER BRUCE 49 46 33 128 651 SV RM AA 27 AA

ANGOTTI FRED 48 39 45 132 650 MC SV A 26 B

GIANNOTTA II PASQL 39 39 39 117 645 MC RM A 25 B

WOOD WILLIAM 47 39 40 126 642 LB VT B 27 B

FERREIRA MARK 46 38 39 123 642 LB RM A 26 C

GRAVES BOB 50 45 36 131 642 MC RM AA 27 AA

FAZEKAS DAVID 46 39 30 115 642 SV RM A 23 A

ROBINSON MICHAEL 45 44 36 125 640 NV RM B 26 B

COMBEL HENRI 47 43 42 132 639 LV RM B 22 D

HANAMOTO JERRIE 47 43 41 131 639 SV RM A 25 AA

FRANKLIN DENNIS 42 41 40 123 635 LV VT B 22 C

NANNETTI JOE 48 43 34 125 634 LV RM A 23 B

BRIGNANI ERIC 48 38 43 129 633 MC RM AA 27 AA

POTTER ANDY 46 38 43 127 632 SV RM B 23 B

WILLIAMS THOMAS 45 39 42 126 631 LV VT A 23 C

GIANNOTTA SR PASQL 45 47 34 126 630 MC RM B 23 D

MITCHELL KIRK 47 36 42 125 625 MC RM A 22 C

RAINE DON 48 42 41 131 623 NV SV A 25 C

SMITH DAVE 49 42 40 131 623 SV RM AA  21 A

DECKERT REEVES 49 37 32 118 618 SV RM A 23 B

TRILLO SR ROCCI 47 37 33 117 613 MC VT A 22 C

BETTENCOURT LARRY 49 46 30 125 612 SV RM B 22 C

ROBINSON JULIE 48 44 34 126 611 NV RM A 25 B

CAYANAN ERWIN 45 42 39 126 611 SV RM C 21 C

BLANK TIM 46 41 34 121 602 LB RM A 24 D

BONILLA EDGAR 36 42 36 114 595 SV RM C 22 C

VOKAC JIM 39 33 36 108 590 SV RM A 26 AA

UHALDE ROBERT 42 42 43 127 575 SV VT B 23 A

MACK DIANNE 44 40 40 124 571 SV LD D 21.5 D

MARTINEZ NEIL 50 46 35 131 551 SV RM AA 23 AA

BALL MARK 47 44 47 138 540 SV RM AA 22 AA

KUNTZ TOM 47 42 46 135 532 LV RM AA 27 AA

MORENO OZZY 47 42 46 135 532 NV RM A 24 AA

PUCKETT ESTHER 47 41 43 131 529 NV LD AA  27 B

REMPEL MARK 49 43 45 137 526 SV RM A 27 A

MELROSE TERRY 44 44 47 135 520 LB RM A 25 A

MENDOZA JUAN 45 41 43 129 510 NV RM B 23 C

MATTER MICHAEL 50 41 40 131 508 SV RM A 25 A

FONTANA RICH 43 44 38 125 505 NV RM A 22 B

RAYBURN BILL 47 33 39 119 503 SV RM B 23 C

KUROTSUCHI HARRY 50 45 40 135 497 LV SV A 26 C

SCHWAB TERRY 34 38 31 103 495 SV LD D 20.5 D

HENKE JOSEPH 37 32 36 105 492 MC SV D 24 D

KLINE BRAD 48 38 34 120 488 SV RM B 21 C

MILLER KIRK 48 38 42 128 486 SV RM C 19 C

PANEC LEE 49 45 40 134 466 SV RM B 20 D

MANLEY JIM 43 33 43 119 466 SV SV C 21.5 C

MIRADOR JOSE 42 36 38 116 459 LV RM D 20 D

UNDERWOOD MIKE 6 48 37 91 458 LV VT A 24 C

MISHLER DAVID 47 41 32 120 441 SV VT A 25 D

MARTIN RICHARD 45 42 42 129 429 SV RM C 21 C

STONEY MARK 40 34 25 99 426 MC RM D 21 D



STONEY MARK 40 34 25 99 426 MC RM D 21 D

ROSE DAVID 38 39 33 110 422 LV RM D 21 D

MICHELUCCI STEVEN 50 43 46 139 414 SV RM AA  27 AA  

PUCKETT JIM 48 43 42 133 398 NV RM AA 27 A

HUSSEY STEVE 46 43 47 136 397 SV RM AA 22 B

MENDOZA JR JUAN 45 43 41 129 395 NV JD D 21.5 C

VAN FLEET MIKE 50 39 39 128 395 NV RM A 26 B

WYLLIE JIM 37 42 43 122 388 LV RM AA 27 AA

ANGEL LUPE 44 41 35 120 385 NV RM B 21 C

GRASSINI LEONARDO 44 35 40 119 384 SV RM B 23 B

GUERNSEY JIM 49 43 37 129 378 SV RM AA 25 B

BAPTIST RICK 47 38 40 125 373 SV RM C 20 D

DIPIETRO JOHN 48 39 35 122 370 LV RM AA 22 D

MARTIN PAIGE 43 42 0 85 368 SV JD D 21.5 D

MCCULLOCH KEN 47 40 40 127 360 SV RM D 22 C

LYONS JR BUCK A 45 38 43 126 357 SV RM D 21 C

LEE ROBERT 46 38 34 118 350 LV SV C 22.5 A

NICCUM TOM 41 34 27 102 304 LB RM B 23 C

ROBERTS BOB 45 39 0 84 304 SV SV D 20 D

LE VINCE 46 44 34 124 249 SV RM A 23 D

BALLARD JEFF 36 32 39 107 242 NV RM A 25 A

HOOLEY JIM 40 37 40 117 236 SV RM D 21 D

FAZZIO DENNIS 42 41 36 119 230 MC VT C 21 D

SONNENBURG GERALD 43 32 32 107 226 SV SV C 21 C

TROIANO GINO 49 48 36 133 214 LV RM C 21 C

DIPIETRO CATHY 39 27 27 93 210 LV LD C 21 C

TROIANO MAUREEN 43 36 0 79 153 LV LD D 19 D

STUDLEY JOHN 50 46 43 139 139 unk RM B 26 B

MALONE MIKE 47 47 42 136 136 NV RM AA 27 AA

NANNINI ZACK 49 41 45 135 135 MC RM AA 27 AA

VAN FLEET BRYANT 41 43 32 116 116 NV JD D 20 D

WELSCH DAVE 41 38 30 109 109 SV RM C 20 C



Co-Chairmen

Kerry Seifert and Steve Hussey

Shoot Day Office:

Mike Ross, Buck Lyons, Glenn Klein

Kirk Mitchell, Mark Stoney

Shoot Offs:

Ferdi Abraham, Glenn Klein

Awards:

Bob Graves

Newsletter:

Terry Schwab

Established during the 1960's, the South Bay Trap League (SBTL) has served the trap shooting community in the Southern San Francisco Bay Area with a high quality league-oriented competitive shooting 

environment. The SBTL rules are based primarily on the rule set from the Amateur Trapshooting Association (ATA) and customized to provide for greater individual and team accomplishment. The SBTL 

organizes and manages nine (9) tournaments at our member clubs throughout each calendar year

The SBTL Mission 
 - To Promote the sport of trapshooting

 - To promote a first level of competition.

 - To provide organization, trophies and advertising to enable local clubs to hold profitable shoots.

2013 South Bay Trap League Volunteers

The South Bay Trap League 

2013 South Bay Trap League Sponsors

Newman Swamp Rats

Esther Puckett

Metcalf

Bob Graves

Los Banos Sportsmen's

Ken Lobo

2013 League Management 2013 Club Representatives

Sunnyvale Rod & Gun Club

Ferdi Abraham

Livermore-Pleasanton Rod & Gun Club

Jim Wyllie


